•
I ,
'1' II i
r uod 01 r
II r Creek·.
.... '" 'Okiaho
.,
Bulletin No. 27

.t
N
Well and Test-Hole Numbering System
All wells and test holes referred to in this report are identified
by a location number used in Oklahoma by the U.S. Geological Survey and
the Oklahoma Water Resources Board. The location number describes the
geographic location of the well or test hole, based on the Federal system
of public-land surveys. It indicates the location of the well or test
hole to the nearest lO-acre tract when the well can be located that
precisely. The location number consists of a series of numbers and
letters corresponding to the township, range, section, and tract within
a section, in that order, as illustrated in figure 2. For instance, the
number IN-18W-lcba refers to a well in T. 1 N., R. 18 W., sec. 1, and
located in the NEtNWtSWt of the section.
Well .tN-.t8W-fcb~
R ./8 W
r;; ( I /; I /if
1
I I
1\
I- -1:>-- --a--
I c I d
b I e I
\
I t
N I I
--c-- --d--
I
'1f I,-
6 I a
--6--
c I cI
I C d
31 ,JG
r------ G niles -I
Secflons wlfhli7 a fownship
11-8 -----.t l1ile -----,
Trl!Pcts wifhin a secNen
Figure 2. --D/sgrstn 111L./slrof;n9 we/land fesf-l7o/e /7L/m.beri17g sysfe/7?